

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB25-1081 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 16 through 22 and substitute:
 - 2 "(I) ASIAN;
 - 3 (II) BLACK;
 - 4 (III) AMERICAN INDIAN;
 - 5 (IV) CAUCASIAN;
 - 6 (V) OTHER RACE;
 - 7 (VI) UNKNOWN RACE;
 - 8 (VII) HISPANIC;"
- 9 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 10 Page 3, strike line 7 and substitute:
 - 11 "PAYMENTS FOR MORE THAN THIRTY DAYS;"
- 12 Page 3, strike lines 10 through 16 and substitute:
 - 13 "(A) ASIAN;
 - 14 (B) BLACK;
 - 15 (C) AMERICAN INDIAN;
 - 16 (D) CAUCASIAN;
 - 17 (E) OTHER RACE;
 - 18 (F) UNKNOWN RACE;
 - 19 (G) HISPANIC;"
- 20 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.
- 21 Page 4, line 1, after "DEFAULT;" insert "AND".
- 22 Page 4, line 4, strike "COUNTY; AND" and substitute "COUNTY".
- 23 Page 4, strike lines 5 and 6.

** ** ** *